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YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1134 Scottish Adults (16+)
Fieldwork: 24th - 29th November 2016

Holyrood VI EU Ref Vote 2016 | Indy Ref Vote 2014 | Westminster Vote 2015 Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab | SNP | Remain | Leave Yes No Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 1134 | 216 | 131 | 408 | 563 372 459 567 | 128|209 65 429|545| 589 | 151 | 454 | 288 |230| 590 | 544

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
29-31 24-29
Aug Nov

Holyrood Headline Voting Intention
[excluding don't knows and would not votes]

Con 21 25 100 O 0 18 44 4 45 90 27 41 3| 26 25 19 16 26 45| 25 26
Lab 16 15 0 100 0 19 10 5 25 4 53 8 3| 14 17 14 12 17 18| 16 14
LibDem 5 6 0 0 0 8 4 2 11 3 8 36 2 5 7 6 5 8 6 7 5
SNP 52 48 0 0 100 52 37 85 15 1 9 11 88 | 48 48 56 60 44 28| 47 49
Other 5 5 0 0 0 3 5 5 5 2 3 4 4 7 4 5 7 5 3 5 6
Holyrood Other Parties Voting Intention
Green 3 3 0 0 0 3 1 4 2 0 3 3 2 3 3 4 4 1 2 3 3
RISE - Scotland's Left Alliance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
UKIP 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 2 0 0 2 3 0 1 1 3 1 1 2
Solidarity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
Scottish Regional Vote
[excluding don't knows and would not votes]
Conservative 21 24 91 0 2 18 40 3 44 84 26 38 51| 25 24 17 16 25 44| 26 23
Labour 15 14 0 85 2 17 10 5 22 4 50 6 4 | 13 15 15 11 16 15| 15 13
Lib Dem 6 6 3 5 1 6 5 2 11 5 6 34 2 6 6 3 5 7 9 6 6
SNP 45 39 2 1 81 40 33 68 13 2 9 11 71| 37 41 43 46 39 27| 37 42
Other 12 16 3 9 15 19 12 22 11 4 10 11 18 | 19 14 22 22 13 6 17 16
Scottish Regional Vote: Others
Green 9 11 1 7 13 17 2 17 6 0 7 10 14 | 11 11 18 16 7 4 12 10
RISE - Scotland's Left Alliance 0 1 0 1 1 1 0] 2 1 0] 2 0] 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 2 1
UKIP 2 4 3 1 0 0 9 3 4 4 1 1 3 5 2 3 3 5 3 2 5
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0] 0] 0] 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
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If there were an election to the Scottish Parliament
tomorrow, and thinking about the constituency vote, how
would you vote?

Conservative 16 19 | 100 O 0 15 33 3 33 85 22 29 2|21 17 16 11 20 36| 20 18
Labour 12 12 0 100 O 16 8 4 18 4 42 6 3111 12 12 9 12 15| 13 10
Liberal Democrat 4 5 0 0 0 7 3 2 8 3 7 26 2 4 5 5 3 6 5 5 4
Scottish National Party 38 36 0 0 100 44 28 70 11 1 8 8 711 39 34 47 41 33 23| 38 34
Some other party 4 4 0 0 0 3 5 4 4 2 2 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 4
Wouldn't vote 9 9 0 0 0 3 7 5 9 1 2 5 3 9 8 9 11 7 5 7 11
Don't know 17 16 0 0 0 13 17 13 17 5 17 23 15| 11 21 7 21 17 13| 13 19
Which other party would you vote for?
[n=54]
Green 59 53 0 0 0 84 20 68 43 0 89 79 39 | 47 62 84 60 27 43| 66 40
RISE - Scotland's Left Alliance 2 5 0 0 0 8 0 7 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 0 11 3 0 6 5
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 37 26 0 0 0 5 59 15 37 100 11 0 34 | 37 7 16 14 55 27| 17 34
Solidarity 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 6 0 0 0 5
Some other party 0 7 0 0 0 2 5 9 8 0 0 21 8 4 12 0 9 7 0 11 4
Don'tknow 1 6 0 0 0 0 17 0 13 0 0 0 13| 3 11 0 0 8 30 0 12
And thinking about the regional or party vote for the
Scottish Parliament, which party list would you vote for?
Conservative 16 18 90 0 2 15 31 2 32 79 20 28 4 | 20 17 14 11 19 36| 20 16
Labour 12 10 0 83 1 14 8 4 16 4 39 4 3] 10 11 12 7 12 12| 12 9
Liberal Democrat 4 5 3 5 1 5 4 1 8 5 5 25 2 5 4 2 3 5 7 5 4
Scottish National Party 34 30 2 1 79 33 26 57 9 2 7 8 58 | 30 29 36 31 30 22| 29 30
Green 7 8 1 7 13 14 2 14 4 0 6 7 11 9 8 15 11 5 3 10 7
RISE - Scotland's Left Alliance 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 2 3 3 1 0 0 7 2 3 4 1 1 2 4 1 3 2 4 2 2 4
Some other party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Wouldn't vote 10 8 0 0 0 3 5 5 8 1 2 5 3 8 8 9 10 7 5 6 10
Don't know 16 17 1 2 2 15 16 12 19 5 19 22 16 | 11 22 8 22 17 13| 15 19

2 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 24th - 29th November 2016

Holyrood VI EU Ref Vote 2016 | Indy Ref Vote 2014 Westminster Vote 2015 Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab | SNP | Remain | Leave Yes No Con | Lab | Lib Dem | SNP | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 1134 | 216 | 131 | 408 563 372 459 567 | 128|209 65 429]545| 589 | 151 | 454 | 288 | 230] 590 | 544

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
29-31 24-29
Aug Nov

If there was a referendum tomorrow on Scotland's future
and this was the question, how would you vote? Should
Scotland be an independent country?

Yes 40 38| 3 19 81| 46 27 76 9 6 13 8 67|41 36 |57 47 34 15| 39 38
No 46 49 [ 95 72 9 44 65 13 81 |93 75 8 23|48 50 | 34 37 54 75| 50 47
Would not vote 3 3 1 1 o 1 1 1 2 0o 1 1 1| 3 3 0o 5 3 2|1 5
Dontknow 10 10 [ 1 9 9 10 7 10 8 2 11 6 9|8 11 |9 11 9 7|10 10
Excluding Don't know's and Wouldn't votes
Yes 46 44 | 3 21 90 | =1 29 85 10 6 15 8 75|46 42 | 63 56 39 17| 44 44
No 54 56 | 97 79 10 | 49 71 15 9 |94 8 92 25|54 58 |37 44 61 83| 56 56
Do you think that Theresa May is doing well or badly as
Prime Minister?
Very well 6 4 14 1 1 2 8 2 5 19 2 4 2| 4 3 3 3 3 7] 3 5
Fairlywell 29 31 | 64 24 17 | 26 44 19 42 |61 32 58 22|29 32 |20 23 34 50| 33 29
TOTALWELL 35 35 78 25 18 28 52 21 47 80 34 62 24 33 35 23 26 37 57 36 34
Fairlybadly 13 20 | 9 32 27 | 27 15 25 18 5 26 18 27|22 19 |25 22 20 15| 24 16
Very badly 9 20 | 1 17 35| 26 13 32 10 2 15 6 32|28 13 |30 22 16 14| 20 20
TOTALBADLY 22 40 10 49 62 53 28 57 28 7 4 24 59 50 32 55 44 36 29 44 36
Dontknow 43 25 | 11 27 20 | 19 20 | 23 24 | 13 24 15 18|17 32 |21 30 27 15| 20 30
Do you think that Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or badly as
leader of the Labour party?
Very well 3 3 1 9 4 4 2 5 3 1 4 2 4| 4 3 3 3 3 3|3 3
Failywell 15 17 [ 9 30 22 | 21 15 22 15 8 23 17 21|16 18 [20 19 16 14| 18 17
TOTALWELL 18 20 10 39 26 25 17 27 18 9 27 19 25 20 21 23 22 19 17 21 20
Fairlybadly 27 25 | 31 28 28 | 30 24 25 27 | 30 28 37 26|27 24 |22 25 30 24| 29 22
Verybadly 33 30 | 51 16 28 | 26 42 26 34 |47 29 32 30|38 22 |28 24 32 40| 33 27
TOTALBADLY 60 55 82 44 56 56 66 51 61 77 57 69 56 65 46 50 49 62 64 62 49
Dontknow 22 24 | 9 17 19 | 19 17 | 23 21 |13 16 12 19|15 33 |28 29 19 19| 18 31
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Do you think Nicola Sturgeon is doing well or badly as
First Minister?
Very well 24 20 2 6 48 27 12 40 6 3 8 9 38| 20 20 30 24 16 12| 22 19
Fairly well 29 30 11 35 44 37 19 38 23 7 22 27 40 | 32 28 37 32 28 23| 33 27
TOTAL WELL 53 50 13 41 92 64 31 78 29 10 30 36 78 52 48 67 56 44 35 55 46
Fairly badly 14 16 23 22 5 13 23 10 22 21 24 27 12 | 16 17 9 14 18 24| 17 16
Very badly 19 23 64 33 1 16 42 6 40 68 39 34 5 | 26 20 14 15 31 37| 22 24
TOTAL BADLY 33 39 87 55 6 29 65 16 62 89 63 61 17 42 37 23 29 49 61 39 40
Dontknow 14 10 | 1 4 3 | 6 5 | 6 0 |2 7 3 5|5 15 |11 15 7 5| 7 14
Do you think that Kezia Dugdale is doing well or badly as
leader of the Scottish Labour party?
Verywell 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
Fairly well 24 22 25 42 17 25 21 16 27 24 32 34 19 | 19 24 13 17 27 29| 22 21
TOTAL WELL 25 23 26 48 18 26 22 17 28 26 35 34 19 20 25 15 18 29 30 23 22
Fairly badly 25 25 28 21 31 31 25 29 25 29 28 27 30| 31 20 28 21 24 35| 27 24
Very badly 17 19 23 6 26 17 25 25 16 19 12 10 28 | 28 10 23 20 19 14| 21 16
TOTAL BADLY 42 44 51 27 57 48 50 54 41 48 40 37 58 59 30 51 41 43 49 48 40
Dontknow 32 33 | 23 25 24| 26 28 | 29 31 | 26 25 28 23|21 44 |36 41 28 22| 28 38
Do you think that Ruth Davidson is doing well or badly as
leader of the Scottish Conservative party?
Very well 13 14 | 42 16 6 | 16 15 | 6 22 | 39 22 30 5 | 14 13 | 12 9 14 23 | 16 11
Fairly well 33 35 49 41 31 38 38 30 40 49 37 46 34| 38 31 37 30 35 41| 40 29
TOTAL WELL 46 49 91 57 37 54 58 36 62 88 59 76 39 52 44 49 39 49 64 56 40
Fairly badly 11 12 2 15 18 14 12 18 9 3 13 6 19| 15 10 14 13 13 10| 13 11
Very badly 14 12 1 7 22 12 13 20 6 1 8 2 21| 16 8 8 12 15 9 9 14
TOTAL BADLY 25 24 3 22 40 26 25 38 15 4 21 8 40 31 18 22 25 28 19 22 25
Dontknow 29 27 | & 21 22| 20 21 | 25 23 | 9 20 16 21|17 38 |28 36 22 17| 21 34
Would you support or oppose holding a second
referendum on Britain's membership of the European
Union to confirm or reverse Britain's decision to leave the
EU?
Would support having a second referendum 46 43 28 52 59 62 14 50 35 22 47 34 48 | 42 43 56 47 38 31| 48 37
Would oppose having a second referendum 43 45 69 36 29 27 79 37 55 72 43 60 41 | 48 41 37 35 51 61| 42 48
Don't know 12 13 4 12 12 12 7 13 10 7 10 6 11| 10 15 8 18 11 7 11 15
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If there was another referendum on Britain's membership
of the European Union tomorrow. How would you vote?

Would vote to Remain 58 57 44 69 69 91 10 58 57 40 70 68 60 | 55 59 71 59 53 50| 67 48
Would vote to Leave 30 31 52 23 24 4 84 33 34 56 26 25 32| 35 28 20 25 37 44| 24 39
Would not vote 5 4 0 0 3 1 1 4 3 1 0 0 2 5 4 4 6 3 3 3 5
Don't know 7 7 3 7 4 4 5 5 7 3 4 8 6 5 9 4 10 7 4 6 9
Excluding Don't know's and Wouldn't votes
Would vote to Remain 65 46 75 74 96 11 64 63 41 73 73 65| 61 68 78 70 59 53| 73 55
Would vote to Leave 35 54 25 26 4 89 36 37 59 27 27 35| 39 32 22 30 41 47| 27 45
Would you support or oppose holding another Scottish
independence referendum before the UK leaves the EU?
Would support having another Scottish independence 37 35 3 25 73 5 21 67 10 3 17 6 59 | 38 33 59 43 30 12 36 35
referendum
Would oppose having another Scottish independence - g o) | o5 g5 16 | 46 73 | 23 81 |95 74 91 30|53 54 |36 41 61 81| 54 53
referendum
Don't know 13 11 2 13 11 9 6 10 9 2 9 3 111 9 13 5 16 9 8 10 12
And regardless of whether you think there should be
another Scottish independence referendum, do you think
there will or will not be another referendum held before the
UK leaves the EU?
Will be another Scottish independence referendum 34 31 12 30 50 37 20 45 19 16 22 13 42| 34 28 58 36 23 12| 34 28
Will not be another Scottish independence referendum 42 45 71 44 31 42 60 35 56 67 53 76 37| 49 42 30 36 56 62| 45 46
Don't know 25 24 17 26 19 21 20 20 25 18 25 11 21| 17 30 13 28 21 27| 21 27
Do you think the Scottish government should or should not
campaign for Scottish independence over the next two
years?
Should 31 2 13 68 38 20 60 9 2 12 3 54 | 32 30 49 38 25 13| 30 32
Should not 56 97 71 19 50 74 27 82 97 77 91 33| 57 55 42 44 63 80| 58 54
Don't know 13 1 16 13 12 7 13 9 1 12 6 13| 11 15 8 18 12 6 13 13
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Would you support or oppose Scotland seeking to
negotiate with the European Union to remain part of the EU
after the rest of Britain leaves?
Support 42 12 40 73 62 12 63 25 10 33 23 59 | 42 42 72 47 34 24| 49 35
Oppose 41 81 42 16 24 77 25 56 81 49 55 30| 45 36 20 31 47 66| 39 42
Don't know 17 8 18 11 14 11 12 19 10 18 22 11 | 12 21 8 22 19 10| 12 23
And whether or not you would support it, if Scotland is still
part of the UK do you think it would be relalistically
possible for Scotland to remain part of the EU after the rest
of the UK leaves?
Would probably be possible 22 6 14 40 27 10 35 10 7 11 2 31| 23 21 33 27 16 11| 20 24
Would probably not be possible 62 90 71 45 59 81 50 76 89 73 88 55 | 67 58 60 52 66 81| 69 55
Don't know 16 4 15 15 14 9 15 14 3 16 10 14| 10 21 8 20 18 9 11 21
Over the last three months the SNP have been carrying out
a "National Conversation" survey on independence. Have
you been approached to take part in the "National
Conversation" survey?
Yes, | have 13 11 9 21 17 11 21 8 14 9 9 20 | 16 9 13 12 13 13| 15 10
No, | have not 82 88 82 74 79 87 76 86 85 88 87 77 | 80 83 80 78 86 85| 81 83
Not sure 6 1 9 4 5 2 4 6 1 3 4 3 4 7 6 10 1 2 4 7
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by political attention, Vote in
May 2015, birthplace and Referendum recall vote 2014.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age by Education

Men Over 65 125 101
Men 50-64 High education 30 24
Men 50-64 Mid education 89 77
Men 50-64 Low education 49 44
Men 25-50 High education 62 69
Men 25-50 Mid education 85 96
Men 25-50 Low education 20 53
Men Under 25 High education 10 9
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 43 71
Women Over 65 119 129
Women 50-64 High education 32 26
Women 50-64 Mid education 82 68
Women 50-64 Low education 56 49
Women 25-50 High education 107 85
Women 25-50 Mid education 111 99
Women 25-50 Low education 42 51
Women Under 25 High education 13 11
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 59 70
2015 Vote
Con 136 128
Lab 231 209
Lib Dem 68 65
SNP 393 429
Other 47 28
Dont know / Didnt vote 259 276
Political Attention
Low (0-2) 172 215
Medium (3-7) 659 692
High (8-10) 303 227
Social Grade
AB 369 249
C1l 336 340
C2 176 227
DE 253 318
Birthplace
Scotland 824 930
Rest of the UK 222 113
Outside UK 88 91
Referendum Vote
Yes 448 459
No 562 561
Don't Know / Didn't Vote 124 113

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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